STATE OF TEXAS

§

**COUNTY OF FORT BEND** 

§ §

## FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

#### **BLACK COWBOY MUSEUM**

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT ("AMENDMENT"), is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and VCS Architects, LLC, (hereinafter "Consultant"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Architectural Design Services Black Cowboy Museum on February 24, 2022 and as amended on or about October 12, 2023 and last amended on or about December 18, 2024 (hereinafter collectively "Agreement"), which is incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the change in Services to be provided, increase the total Maximum Compensation, and extend time for performance under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- 1. **Recitals**. The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement.
- 2. County shall pay Consultant an additional Thirty-Two Thousand and no/100 dollars (\$32,000.00) to perform the revised Services as described in Consultant's Amended Proposal Letter dated November 22, 2024, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- 3. The Maximum Compensation payable to Consultant for all Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed Ninety-Two Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 dollars (\$92,500.00).

\$42,000.00	under the Agreement	
\$3,500.00	under the First Amendment	
\$15,000.00	under the Second Amendment	
No Change in Maximum Compensation	under the Third Amendment	

Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Professional Architectural Design Services

Black Cowboy Museum

Page 1 of 3

\$32,000.00	000.00 under this Fourth Amendment	
	TOTAL:	\$92,500.00

- 4. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without an agreement executed by the parties.
- 5. The Time of Performance under the Agreement remains December 31, 2026.
- 6. **Conflict**. If there is a conflict among documents that make up the Agreement, this Fourth Amendment shall prevail with regard to the conflict.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the final party.

FORT BEND COUNTY	VCS ARCHITECTS, LLC						
KPQcongl	Served Vant						
KP George, County Judge	Authorized Agent- Signature						
February 25, 2025	Derrick Vaughn						
Date	Authorized Agent- Printed Name						
ATTEST:	Owner						
MINISTERN CONTINUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	Title						
Naura Richard	2/13/25						
Laura Richard, County Clerk	Date						
APPROVED:  Darren McCarthy Parks and Recreation Director  AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE  I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of \$92,500.00 to accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.  Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor							

Exhibit A: VCS Architects, LLC's Amended Proposal Letter dated November 22, 2024

i:\agreements\2025 agreements\purchasing\parks\vcs architects llc (22-parks-100675-a4)\4th amend.agmt - arch design.black cowboy museum (kcj - 2.10.2025)

# **EXHIBIT A**

VCS Architects, LLC's Amended Proposal Letter dated November 22, 2024



VCS Architects, LLC. 19251 Purus Porter, Tx. 77365

#### November 22, 2024

Project Name: Black Cowboy Museum for Fort Bend County Amended Proposal for Construction Administration & Bid & Negotiation Services.

To: Whom it may concern

VCS will provide Construction Administration & Bid & Negotiation Services for the property located in Kendleton, Texas, Contiguous to Bates Allen Park. The scope of work for this project is as follows.

#### Scope of Work

- Submittal and Shop Drawing Reviews
- Site Visits
- Pay Application Reviews
- · Respond to RFI's
- Review and Approve Change Proposals Required
- Respond to Contractor Questions During Bid & Negotiation
- Will attend Bi-weekly Construction Meetings
- Will attend Pre Construction Meetings & Bid Openings

VCS Professional Design fees will be based on a stipulated sum.

We look forward to working with you on this important project and making it a success.

Respectfully,

Il D. Vas

Derrick Vaughn, VCS Architects, LLC

E-mail: dvaughn@vcsarch.com

O- 281-271-7116 ext 101 C- 832-527-1634



VCS Architects, LLC. 19251 Purus Porter, Tx. 77365

November 22, 2024

#### Fee Schedule

Project: Black Cowboy Museum

The following services below shall be based on a Stipulated Sum \$32,000.00

VCS Fee Per Contractor's Submittal Phase

Additional Services

Bidding & Negotiation Services

\$5,000.00

Construction Administration Services

\$27,000.00

Payment Percentage Invoices shall be based on Contractors Pay Application

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES \$32,000.00

### **CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

FORM **1295** 

1 of 1

					1011		
	nplete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. nplete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.		CE	OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING			
1	me of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place business.			Certificate Number: 2025-1269640			
	VCS Architect		202	.3-1209040			
	PORTER, TX United States		Date	e Filed:			
2		e contract for which the form is	02/2	02/14/2025			
_	being filed.	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.					
	Fort Bend County		Date Acknowledged: 02/25/2025				
3		the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and on of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.					
	22-Parks-100675-A4						
	Professional Architectural Construction Administration Service	es					
_	1			Nature of interest			
4	Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place		siness)	(check ap	plicable)		
					Intermediary		
Vá	aughn, Derrick	Porter, TX United States		х			
				1			
				+			
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION						
	My name is	, and my date of birth is					
	My address is	,		.,	,		
	(street)	(city)	(state)	(zip code)	(country)		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	t.					
	Executed inCounty	, State of, on the	ne	_day of	, 20		
				(month)	(year)		
		Signature of authorized agent of ( (Declarant)	contracti	ng business entity			